The Notification for the Revisions of HSBC General Agreement

Date: 18 Mar 2024

- 1. According to HSBC General Agreement, the Bank may, via a written notice, posted at visible area of the Bank's branches or announced on the Bank's Internet main page at least 14 days in advance, amend the terms and conditions of General Agreement. If the Customer disagrees with such amendments, he/she/it may notify the Bank in written form within the designated notification period to terminate the applicable terms and conditions as well as transactions and services with the Bank. The Customer needs to be cooperative with the Bank in account closing procedure. If the Customer fails to notify of termination within the designated notification period and continues to conduct transactions with or using services of the Bank, the Customer shall be deemed to agree with the amendments.
- 2. This amendment is announced as this notification; should you have any query, please do not hesitate to contact us via our branch networks or our 24-hour Call Center at (02) 6616-6000.

Below please find the comparison table for your notification.

1) The following change will be effective from 1 Apr 2024. The original one is still applicable before the effective date. If the Customer disagrees with such change, he/she/it may notify the Bank in writing prior to the effective date to terminate the General Agreement as well as transactions and services with the Bank and should cooperate with the Bank in account closing procedure.

Original	Revised
	I. General Terms and Conditions
	(VII) The Use or processing of Customer's
	Information and Outsourcing Processing:
	5. Whereas the Customer applies for the
	pre-defined account or the Customer's
	account is designated as the pre-defined
	inward account, the Customer agrees that
	the Bank, for the specific purposes of fraud
	prevention and anti-money laundering, may
	collect, process or utilize the Customer's
	personal data, inclusive of account

information, the frequency of such account being designated as the pre-defined inward account and the account status (including but not limited to alert accounts, derivative watch-listed accounts). The Customer further agrees to provide the aforementioned personal data to Financial Information Service Co., Ltd. and relevant financial institutions handling the designated pre-defined inward account, and agrees that they may collect, process or utilize the aforementioned data.

HSBC Bank (Taiwan) Limited